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Lehaney Patrick, hamesB-maker, dwl E s Bartol ni

Broadway
Lehaud J. teacher of French, dwl 413 Stockton

Lehey Mary (widow) dwl Jane Place nr Pine

Lehman M." merchant, dwl Continental Hotel
Lehman Sarah Miss, dwl 212 Mason
Lehmann Christian, carpenter and builder, dwl NW

cor Geary and Larkin
Lehmann Loiiis f Weidenrich Sf L.) dwl 212 Mason

bet Geary and O'Farrell
Lehmkuhl Ernest, NW cor Hinckley and Pinckney

Place
Lehmkuhl Herman (Hampton Sj- i.^NE cor Foui-th

and Minna
Lehnhards Deil, blacksmith, dwl 325 Pine
Lehnhardt Charles, job-wagon, SW cor Pine and

Sansom, dwl 840 Vallejo

Lehnhardt Henry, machinist, Fulton Foundry, dwl
840 Vallejo

Lehoke Henry, Pacific Glass Works Exchange, cor

Mariposa and Iowa, Potrero
Lehy Michael, laborer with Geo. D. Nagle
Lehy Thomas, dresser, S. F. & P. Woolen Factory,

dwl Black Point
Leib Antoine, shoe-maker with M. Rosenthal & Co.

340 Kearny
Leib Joseph, shoe-maker with M. Louis, dwl Atlantic

Hotel
Leibe William, brass-linisher, 507 Market, dwl 205

Sansom
Leibel Philip, butcher, dwl 15 Stockton, rear
Leibert B. musician, dwl 116 Duporit
Leichter A. (Perry Sj- L.) dwl 832 Union
Leige Charles F. { Brandt Sf Co.) 1040 Market
Leighter George, liquor-dealer, bds S 8 Union nr

Taylor
Leighton A. V. carpenter, U. S. Quarter-master's

Department, dwl 345 Tehama
Leighton Charles, plasterer, dwl W s Moss bet

Howard and Folsom
Leighton Frank, porter, book-store, dwlW s Jansen

nr Greenwich
Leighton George F. compositor. Mining & Scien-

tific Press, rms 1012 Montgomery
Leighton John A. engineer. National Flour Mills,

dwl N s Polk bet Hayes and Fell

Leimert Louis, confectioner, 142 Third
Lein C. dwl 525 O'Farrell
LEIPNITZ GUSTAVE, druggist and apothecary,

312 Kearny
Leisen Frank, sash-maker, dwl 919 Sacramento
Leisen Gary, clerk with Byrne & Castree
Leiser J. A. boot-maker, 1422 Dupont
Leishmar J. molder, Vulcan Iron Works
Leisuer Nicholas, cigar-maker, S s Hayes bet La-

guna and Buchanan
Leist Charles, private, U. S. A. Deputy Paymaster's

office, 742 Washington
Leit Antone, drayman, foot Market, dwl N s Lewis

Place bet Taylor and Jones
Leith L. (widow) dress-maker, 112 Taylor
Leithner Frederick, miuer, dwl 431 Pine
Lekens Pierre, cabinet-maker, 611 Jackson
Leland George H. dwl Kent Place
Leland G. & S. M. Co. (Arizona) office 528 Clay
Leland G. & S. M. Co. (San Francisco Dis. Arizona)

office 302 Montgomery
LELAND LEWIS & CO. proprietors Occidental

Hotel, SE cor Bush and Montgomery
_

Leland S. A. Mrs. boarding, 618 California

Leland W. J. steward. Occidental Hotel
Lelevier Toussaint, restaurant, 1127 Dupont, dwl

532 Broadway
Lelievre Adolph E. ( Verdier, Kaindler, Scellier Sc

Co. J dwl 717 Vallejo
Lelle Philip, carriage smith, 630 Broadway
Lelong Joseph, confectioner, 413 Davis, dwl cor

Howard and Twenty-Seventh
Lelou6dec R. tailor, dwl"W s Valencia nr Sixteenth

Lem John H. painter with Hopps & Kanary, dwl
411 Sutter

Lemaire Antoine, Louisiana Saloon, 643 Jackson
Lemaitre Irsene, laundry, E s Lagoon
Lemaitre Parfait, laundry, E s Lagoon
Lembach Christian, job-wagon, cor Washington and

East, dwl W s Clinton nr Brannan
Lemee Josiah, gardener. Old San Jos6 Road 5 miles

from City Hall
Lemere Louis, cook, 634 Pacific

Lemire Julius, trunk-maker with J. Aubry, dwl 737
Commercial

LEMKAU BROTHERS (A. Henry and John
LemkauJ groceries and liquors, SW cor First

and Minna
Lemkau John (Lemkau Bros.) SW cor First and

Minna
Lemkie Charles H. hair-dresser, 1430 Stockton
Lemman George Capt. dwl 368 Minna
Lemme Urothevs (Charles and Ferdinand) manu-

facturing jewelers, 534 Com, dwl 307 Third
Lemme Ferdinand (Lemme Bros.) dwl N s Geary

bet Hyde and Leavenworth
Lemme Sylvain, tobacconist with Gelein, 519 Mar-

ket, dwl S s St. Mark Place bet Dupont and
Kearny

Lemmer John, mariner, dwl 245 Fourth
Lemmerman Hammon, clerk, NE cor Green and

Calhoun
Lenimon James, mining, dwl West End Hotel
Lemmon Philip, butcher with August Dolet
Lemmon Thomas, seaman, dwl N s Mission bet

McLaren Lane and Fourteenth
Lemmon William, drayman, dwl N s Post bet Lar-

kin and Hyde
LEMOINE, (Jean 5.;GAMBERT (Felix) & CO.

(August Lagarde) butter, cheese, eggs, poultry,

etc. 1 and 2 New Clay Street Market, dwl 4S4

Pacific

Lemon Charles, book-keeper, 717 Market, dwl E s

Sutter nr Montgomery
Lemons Joseph, waiter, steamship Senator

Lemout Sarah (widow) bds with J. R. Sedglev
Lemore Alexander, brick-yard, cor Polk and Union
Lempp Paul, machinist. Miners' Foundry, dwl 271

Stevenson
Lenard John, butcher with Frederick Siebert, dwl

515 Merchant
Lenard John, coal-yard, Vallejo nr Stockton
Lenay Henry, blacksmith, dwl 625 Green, rear

Lendemann 'Frederick William, steward, NW cor

Kearny and Jackson
Lendrum George, book-keeper with Galloway &.

Boobar, dwl 2l5 Ritch
Lene Cornelius, laborer, dwl E s White nr Bdwy
Lenfest Elizabeth (widow) dress-maker, 52 Minna
Lengfeld Louis, merchant, office 3U0 California, dwl

732 Mission
Lenhardt Adam, carpets and upholstery, 1232

Stockton
Lenhardt Catharine (widow) dwl 210 Mason
Lenhart James M . foreman with William Buckley,

dwl N s Allen nr Hyde
Lenme Francois, butcher with Joseph Kibbins, Po-

trero

Lennaghan Patrick, driver with Wolf Bros. 21 Bat-

tery
Lennau Margaret Miss, domestic with L. B. Bench-

ley
Lennan P. spinner. Mission Woolen Mills

Leunard W. H. saddlery and harness, 626 Sansom,
dwl Third nr Folsom

Lennen William, carpenter, dwl N s Fulton bet Oc-
tavia and Laguna

Lennett Martin, laborer, dwl SW cor Mason and
Valparaiso

Lennon Anna Miss, domestic, 1105 Taylor
Lennon Edward, laborer, dwl E s Gardner Alley nr

Post
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